Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Peter A. Micciche, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

12 December 2023

Assembly Request / Response

None

Agreements and Contracts

- a. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB23-070 OEM Eaton UPS Installation
- b. Authorization to Award a Contract for RFP23-002 Seclusion St, Robin Ave, Lourdes Ave & Robert Ave West Design Capital Improvement District
- c. Authorization to Award a Contract for RFP24-005 2023 Closure/Post Closure Updates

<u>Other</u>

- a. Investment Report Quarter Ended 09.30.23
- b. Tax Adjustment Request Approval
- c. Budget Revisions October 2023
- d. Revenue-Expenditure Report October 2023
- e. FY24-1Q Grant Reports:
 - a. Alaska Small Business Development Center Grant Report
 - b. Kenai Peninsula Economic Development District Grant Report
 - c. Senior Center Grant Reports